

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 120048, Version: 0

120048 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to engage professional consulting firms to undertake various architectural and engineering services on various City buildings.

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to engage consulting firms to provide full-service architectural and engineering support to City departments and agencies. The Department of Public Works desires to hire four or more consulting architectural firms and four or more consulting engineering firms under master contracts in which the consultants' work is on an as-needed basis for various architectural and engineering services on various City buildings.

Whereas, Architectural and engineering services (structural, mechanical, environmental, electrical, etc.) are needed by various City departments and agencies on an on-going basis for various tasks; and

Whereas, At various times, the Department of Public Works does not have the necessary expertise or available staffing to provide all these tasks in a timely manner; and

Whereas, The Department of Public Works desires to hire four or more consulting architectural firms and four or more consulting engineering firms under master contracts, in which the consultants' work is on an as-needed basis for various architectural and engineering services on various City buildings; and

Whereas, That all activities that are conducted under the terms of the master contracts would be funded by City departments or agencies requesting such services; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works is authorized to engage four or more consulting architectural firms and four or more consulting engineering firms to undertake various architectural and engineering services on various City buildings on an as-needed basis; and, be it

Further Resolved, That these services, as defined by the resulting master contracts, will be available on request by any City department or agency on an as-needed basis.

DPW- Infrastructure Services Division LRB 138829-1 TWM:lp